

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number / 21263 . CDP

Agency Name **DTMB\SOS Building Van Wagoner Building & MSP HQ** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Temperature Controls Upgrade: SOS, MSP HQ, Van Wagoner Bldgs** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **8/3/2022** , **2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **10/2/2022**

Director SAB Architect Tower Pinkster

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS: Additional Funds \$ _____

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Siemens Industries, Inc. 45470 Commerce Center Drive Plymouth MI 48170			5.00%	Bond	\$304,987.00 1

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 2

File Number **472 / 20128 . MAA**

Agency Name **DOC/Thumb Correctional Facility** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Thumb Correctional Facility - Fire Safety System Upgrades** Index Number **12345**

Bid opening date and time **8/3/2022 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **10/2/2022**

<input type="checkbox"/> Director	<input type="checkbox"/> SAB	Architect	<u>Tower Pinkster</u>
BIDDER:		AWARD:	FUNDS:
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/> Additional Funds \$ _____
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
J & B Associates, LLC 2340 W. M-61 Gladwin MI 48624	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$890,500.00 1
J. Ranck Electric, Inc. 1993 Gover Parkway Mt. Pleasant MI 48858			5.00%	Bond	\$1,170,034.00 2
Glen Construction, LLC 5092 W. Vienna Road, Suite K Clio MI 48420	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$1,292,046.00 3

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **751 / 19159 . SMD**

Agency Name **DNR/Tawas Point State Park** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Tawas Point Light Station - Masonry and Lantern Restoration** Index Number **12345**

Bid opening date and time **8/3/2022 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date _____

Director SAB Architect WTA Architects

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS: Additional Funds \$ _____

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
QDV Construction Services, LLC 899 N. Wagner Road Essexville MI 48732	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$453,000.00 1
Mihm Enterprises, Inc. 4065 38th Street Hamilton MI 49419			5.00%	Bond	\$456,607.00 2
Smith's Waterproofing, LLC 3821 Van Dyke Almont MI 48003			5.00%	Bond	\$688,710.00 3
National Restoration, Inc. 2165 Fyke Drive Milford MI 48381			5.00%	Bond	\$713,250.00 4
Cusack's Masonry Restoration, Inc. P.O. Box 220 Hubbardston MI 48845	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$1,090,450.00 5

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **791 / 20150 . RWG**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **MDARD/Geagley lab**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Geagley Laboratory - Steam and Condensate Replacement**

Index Number **12345**

Bid opening date and time **8/3/2022 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **10/2/2022**

Director SAB Architect WTA Architects

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED

REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
RAS Contracting, Inc. 1018 Hogsback Road Mason MI 48854	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$1,846,900.00 1
Antler Construction Company, Inc. 5820 N. Canton Center Road, Suite 105 Canton MI 48187	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$2,324,000.00 2
Gunthorpe Plumbing & Heating, Inc. 4055 Hunsaker Drive East Lansing MI 48823			5.00%	Bond	\$2,654,521.00 3